Illinois law.
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Section 125.390  Briefs and Oral Argument 

The parties may submit written briefs to the Hearing Officer or the Board, as the case may be, within 5 days after the close of the hearing, or within such other time as is consistent with the responsibility for decision as required by law.  Upon request at the time of submission of briefs or on its own motion, the Board or the Hearing Officer may permit oral argument by the parties. 

(Source:  Amended at 35 Ill. Reg. 2351, effective February 4, 2011)
